503642448 01/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3689081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/10/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INDUSTRIAL ACOUSTICS COMPANY, INC.	08/10/2012

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THISTLE BIDCO (US) INC.	08/10/2012

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	INDUSTRIAL ACOUSTICS COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	1160 COMMERCE AVENUE	
City:	BRONX	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10462	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6640926
Patent Number:	5317113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: jbutchko@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: ANDY I. COREA

Address Line 1: 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 2: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06499-A0018A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDY I. COREA
SIGNATURE:	/Andy I. Corea/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2016

503642448 PATENT REEL: 037450 FRAME: 0286

Total Attachments: 2

source=06499-A0018A Merger into IAC of Delaware#page1.tif source=06499-A0018A Merger into IAC of Delaware#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037450 FRAME: 0287

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:39 AM 08/10/2012 FILED 11:39 AM 08/10/2012 SRV 120924902 - 5151182 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING INDUSTRIAL ACOUSTICS COMPANY, INC. WITH AND INTO THISTLE BIDCO (US) INC.

Dated as of August 10, 2012

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Thistle Bidco (US) Inc. (the *Corporation*) does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger of Industrial Acoustics Company, Inc. with and into the Corporation:

FIRST: That it is the sole stockholder of Industrial Acoustics Company, Inc., a New York corporation formed under the laws of that state on July 27, 1951.

SECOND: At a meeting of the Board of Directors on 9 August 2012, the Board of Directors duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged an agreement and plan of merger, pursuant to Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Thistle Bidco (US) Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation, provided that, Article First of the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Industrial Acoustics Company, Inc."

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at AEA Investors, L.P., 666 Fifth Avenue, 36th Floor, New York, NY 10022, an office of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

PATENT REEL: 037450 FRAME: 0288 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above

THISTLE BIDCO (US) INC.

Name: Alex Hoffman Title: Authorized Officer

> PATENT REEL: 037450 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 01/11/2016